DataSheet U .com4
48
MIL-PRF-55681
Vishay Vitramon
Document Number 45026
Revision 15-Mar-01

T
(Max.)
ORDERING INFORMATION- MILITARY
T
PACKAGING
T = 7" Reel, plastic tape
C= 7" Reel, paper tape
R= 11 1/4" Reel, plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" Reel, paper tape
B = Bulk
CDR31
MILITARY
STYLES
CDR01
CDR02
CDR03
CDR04
CDR31
CDR32
CDR33
CDR34
CDR35
BX
DIELECTRIC
BP and BX
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are
significant, the third is a
multiplier.  An “R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples:  102 = 1000pF.
   1R8 = 1.8pF.
102
CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
A
DC
VOLTAGE
RATING
A = 50V
B = 100V
Y
TERMINATION
Y = Nickel barrier with
100% tin plated finish.
W = Nickel barrier with
100% tin or tin/lead
   plated finish.
M = Palladium Silver.
K
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
C= ± 0.25pF
D= ± 0.5pF
F = ± 1%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M= ± 20%
A
MARKING
A = Unmarked
S
FAILURE
RATE
M= 1.0%
P = 0.1%
R= 0.01%
S = 0.001%
Consult
factory for